PRESS RELEASE – Tuesday, October 6, 2020 – for immediate release

From: The Wichita-Sedgwick County Historical Museum, 204 S. Main

RE: HOLIDAY EVENT at the MUSEUM

A Holiday Tradition: The 37th Annual Wichita-Sedgwick County Historical Museum

Wreath Festival - Expands to a Four-Day Event

The Wichita-Sedgwick County Historical Museum celebrates the holidays with the 37th Annual Wreath Festival.

Wednesday through Saturday Nov. 18th through 21st

Celebrate a holiday tradition with unique gift items, delicious packaged baked goods, festive music and wonderful holiday exhibits at the Historical Museum. The Museum Gift Shop will be expanded to the Auditorium and include a spectacular array of unique holiday items for sale to benefit the Museum.

Admission to the festival and exhibits on all 4 floors of the Museum is \$5 for adults & \$2 for children. For reservations and more information, call 316-265-9314 or visit wichitahistory.org

All proceeds support the Museum, one of America's finest, celebrating its 81th year, located in the original Wichita City Hall building built in 1890 204 S. Main Wichita, KS

Hours:

Wednesday 18th 11am – 4pm Thursday 19th 11am – 4pm Friday 20th 11am – 4pm Saturday 21st 1pm – 5pm

Space is limited call for reservations or more information, call 316-265-9314

Submitted by: The Wichita-Sedgwick County Historical Museum,

Contact: wschm@wichitahistory.org or call 316-265-9314

Venue: Wichita-Sedgwick County Historical Museum, 204 S. Main, Wichita, KS 67202 **Regular Museum Hours:** Tues. – Fri. 11:00 am to 4:00 pm; Sat. & Sun. 1:00 to 5:00 pm.

The Historical Museum is supported in part by The City of Wichita & The Sedgwick County Kansas Board of Commissioners.

OUR VISION: To provide a world class Museum experience, advancing the understanding and exploration of the rich historical and cultural heritage of Wichita and Sedgwick County Kansas.